Technical data sheet
Multiple light beam safety device
Part no.: 66538202
MLD510-RT3ME/A
Contents
 -
 -
 -

Operation and display
Suitable deflecting mirrors
Part number code
Accessories
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com We reserve the right to make technical changes
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2020-06-17 1 /6
Figure can vary
Multiple light beam safety device transceiver • Part no.: 66538202 • MLD510-RT3ME/A
Technical data
Basic data
Series MLD 500
Device type Transceiver
Special design
Special design Connection socket for external muting
indicator
Integrated muting indicator
Integrated status indicator
Functions
Functions Automatic restart
Characteristic parameters
Type 4, IEC/EN 61496
SIL 3, IEC 61508
SILCL 3, IEC/EN 62061
Performance Level (PL) e, EN ISO 13849-1
MTTF
d
204 years, EN ISO 13849-1
PFH
D
6.6E-09 per hour
Mission time T
M
20 years, EN ISO 13849-1
Category 4, EN ISO 13849
Protective field data
Operating range 0.5 ... 6 m
Operating range in connection with
MLD-XM03
0.5 ... 8 m
Optical data
Number of beams 3 Piece(s)
Beam spacing 400 mm
Light source LED, Infrared
LED light wavelength 850 nm
Mean power of transmitter diode 1.369 µW
Transmitted-signal shape Pulsed
LED risk group Exempt group (in acc. with EN
62471:2008)
Electrical data
Protective circuit Overvoltage protection
Short circuit protected
Performance data
Supply voltage U
B
26.5 ... 31.6 V
Current consumption from AS-i
circuit
140 mA
Outputs
Number of digital switching outputs 1 Piece(s)

Type of fastening: Groove mounting, Swivel mount, Mounting on Device
Column
Part number code
MLD Multiple light beam safety device
x Series
3: MLD 300
5: MLD 500
yy Function classes
00: transmitter
10: automatic restart
12: external testing
20: EDM/RES
30: muting
35: timing controlled 4-sensor muting
z Device type
T: transmitter
R: receiver
RT: transceiver
xT: transmitter with high range
xR: receiver for high range
Part designation: MLDxyy-zab/t
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com We reserve the right to make technical changes
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2020-06-17 4 /6
Multiple light beam safety device transceiver • Part no.: 66538202 • MLD510-RT3ME/A
Part number code
MLD Multiple light beam safety device
a Number of beams
b Option
L: integrated laser alignment aid (for transmitter/receiver)
M: integrated status indicator (MLD 320, MLD 520) or integrated status and muting indicator (MLD 330, MLD 335, MLD 510/A, MLD 530,
MLD 535)
E: connection socket for external muting indicator (AS-i models only)
/t Safety-related switching outputs (OSSDs), connection technology
-: transistor output, M12 plug
A: integrated AS-i interface, M12 plug, (safety bus system)
Accessories
Connection technology - Connection cables
Part no. Designation Article Description
50133859 KD S-M12-5A-P1- 020 Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 2,000 mm
Sheathing material: PUR
50136146 KD S-M12-5A-P1- 250 Connection cable Connection 1: Connector, M12, Axial, Female, A-coded, 5 -pin
Connection 2: Open end
Shielded: Yes
Cable length: 10,000 mm
Sheathing material: PVC
Mounting technology - Swivel mounts
Part no. Designation Article Description
560340 BT-SET-240BC Mounting bracket set Fastening, at system: Through-hole mounting
Mounting bracket, at device: Clampable
Type of mounting device: Turning, 240°
Material: Metal
540350 BT-SET-240BC-E Mounting bracket set Fastening, at system: Through-hole mounting
Mounting bracket, at device: Clampable
Type of mounting device: Turning, 240°
Material: Metal, Plastic
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com We reserve the right to make technical changes
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2020-06-17
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
5 /6
Multiple light beam safety device transceiver • Part no.: 66538202 • MLD510-RT3ME/A
Accessories
Services
Part no. Designation Article Description
S981050 CS40-I-140 Safety inspection
"Safety light barriers"
Details: Checking of a safety light barrier application in accordance with